COPY the letter below (between the two “*******************” lines) and PASTE into your email message.
REPLACE the red text in the letter with YOUR data.
COPY the email addresses below the second “*******************” line and paste them into the TO: line and the CC: & BCC: lines as indicated.

****************************************
[DATE]

Mark Holland, Minister of Health 
Lawrence Macaulay, Minister of Agriculture and Agri -Food

Re: Save Our Ostriches

Dear Sirs:

I demand that you halt the senseless killing of healthy animals. 

I understand that a court decision has correctly granted a 30 day stay of execution for the Edgewood, BC, Universal Ostrich Farms Herd. Despite that, the Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA) has submitted an application to the court to allow them to proceed with the execution of the herd as soon as possible. This application will be heard imminently.

I strongly oppose CFIA’s intention to cull these 400 healthy ostriches. Although CFIA alleges that the herd has been exposed to a pathogen and must therefore be killed, they have not only refused to test the herd but have prohibited the owners from testing or treating their own herd on pain of massive fines and imprisonment. These healthy ostriches demonstrate natural immunity, making their culling not only unscientific but also cruel and counterproductive to human health, sustainable farming practices and animal welfare.

This research herd of ostriches is a living laboratory and presents a unique scientific opportunity to study natural immunity and its implications for human health, which could significantly impact future veterinary practices and public health policies. 

These animals pose no risk, but the CFIA extermination protocol imposes a very serious risk: it is CFIA which must be curtailed.

I demand you act to halt this senseless killing immediately.

Sincerely,
[Your Name
Street Address
City
Province|State, Postal Code
Country]

CC
Paul Mackinnon, President Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA)
Mary-Jane Ireland, Chief Veterinary Officer and Delegate to the World
Organisation for Animal Health (CFIA)
Cortnie Fotheringham, Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA)
Mel Arnold, MP
Steve Morissette, BC MLA
Ian Paton, BC MLA

****************************************

Email addresses for letter above.

TO:
Mark.Holland@parl.gc.ca
Lawrence.Macaulay@parl.gc.ca

CC:
Paul.Mackinnon@inspection.gc.ca
Mary-Jane.Ireland@inspection.gc.ca 
Cortnie.Fotheringham@inspection.gc.ca 
Mel.Arnold.C1@parl.gc.ca 
Steve.Morissette.MLA@leg.bc.ca 
Ian.Paton.MLA@leg.bc.ca

BCC:
saveour400ostriches@gmail.com
To let us know that you have sent the letter 

